



NEW ZEALAND QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY  
MANA TOHU MĀTAURANGA O AOTEAROA

**QUALIFY FOR THE FUTURE WORLD**  
**KIA NOHO TAKATŪ KI TŌ ĀMUA AO!**

27 May 2022

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

### Official Information Act Request

Thank you for your request of 29 April 2022 under the Official Information Act 1982, for the following information:

- 1. How many FTE staff in total were employed by your organisation as at 31 December 2021?
- 2. What percentage of FTE staff in your organisation were earning a salary of \$100,000 or more as at 31 December 2021?
- 3. How many FTE staff were employed by your organisation for the COVID-19 Response as at 31 December 2021, if any, and how many of these roles are permanent?
- 4. As of today's date, how many square meters of office space does your organisation have in total?
- 5. Was there a Government Relations Team in your organisation as at 31 December 2021, and if so, how many FTE staff work in government relations roles?

1. How many FTE staff in total were employed by your organisation as at 31 December 2021?

**454.4 FTE**

2. What percentage of FTE staff in your organisation were earning a salary of \$100,000 or more as at 31 December 2021?

**39.3%**

3. How many FTE staff were employed by your organisation for the COVID-19 Response as at 31 December 2021, if any, and how many of these roles are permanent?

**No FTE staff were employed for the COVID-19 response as at 31 December 2021.**

4. As of today's date, how many square meters of office space does your organisation have in total?

**5737 sqm**

5. Was there a Government Relations Team in your organisation as at 31 December 2021, and if so, how many FTE staff work in government relations roles?

**NZQA does not have a Government Relations Team.**

As part of the commitment to open and transparent government, NZQA is proactively releasing responses to Official Information Act requests which are of public interest. NZQA intends to publish its response to this request on its website in June 2022. Your name and contact details will be removed before publication.

If you require further assistance or believe we have misinterpreted your request, please contact Elizabeth Templeton in the Office of the Chief Executive, email [elizabeth.templeton@nzqa.govt.nz](mailto:elizabeth.templeton@nzqa.govt.nz) or telephone (04) 463 3339.

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right, under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to lodge a complaint with the Office of the Ombudsman at [www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz). You can also telephone 0800 802 502 or write to the Ombudsman at PO Box 10152, Wellington, 6143.

Nāku nā



Dr Grant Klinkum  
Pouwhakahaere/Chief Executive